505398807 03/28/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5445601

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ ΟΑΤΑ		
		Name Execution	Date
LUIS M ORTIZ		10/23/2008	
KERMIT D LOPEZ		10/23/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA		
Name:	MESA	IESA DIGITAL, LLC	
Street Address:	117 BF	RYNN MAWR DRIVE SE	
City:	ALBUC	ALBUQUERQUE	
State/Country:	NEW N	MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87109		
		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Patent Number:			
Property Ty Patent Number:	/pe	Number	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	/pe	Number 10182144	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	/pe CE DATA vill be sent to	Number 10182144 (505)314-1307 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set	nt
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	/pe CE DATA vill be sent to	Number 10182144 (505)314-1307	nt
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	/pe CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provideo	Number 10182144 (505)314-1307 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 5057100511 lortiz@olpatentlaw.com	nt
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	/pe CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provideo	Number 10182144 (505)314-1307 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 5057100511 lortiz@olpatentlaw.com LUIS M. ORTIZ	nt
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	/pe CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provideo	Number 10182144 (505)314-1307 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 5057100511 lortiz@olpatentlaw.com LUIS M. ORTIZ 117 BRYNN MAWR DRIVE SE	nt
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	/pe CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provideo	Number 10182144 (505)314-1307 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 5057100511 lortiz@olpatentlaw.com LUIS M. ORTIZ	nt
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	/pe CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me:	Number 10182144 (505)314-1307 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 5057100511 lortiz@olpatentlaw.com LUIS M. ORTIZ 117 BRYNN MAWR DRIVE SE	nt
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	/pe CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me:	Number 10182144 (505)314-1307 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 5057100511 lortiz@olpatentlaw.com LUIS M. ORTIZ 117 BRYNN MAWR DRIVE SE ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109	nt

source=1000-2296_Assignment#page1.tif source=1000-2296_Assignment#page2.tif

source=1000-2296_Assignment#page2.til

source=1000-2296_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Luis M. Ortiz, City of Albuquerque, State of New Mexico, Country of United States of America; and Kermit D. Lopez, City of Albuquerque, State of New Mexico, Country of United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ELECTRONIC WIRELESS HAND HELD MULTIMEDIA DEVICE for which an application is being made for Letters Patent of the United States.

Whereas, Mesa Digital, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Mesa Digital"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Mexico, and having its principal offices at 117 Bryn Mawr Dr SE, Albuquerque, NM 87106, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by Mesa Digital, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Mesa Digital, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

> Page 1 of 3 Assignment Docket No. 1000-2296

> > PATENT REEL: 048726 FRAME: 0243

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket No. 1000-2296

Full name of 1st Joint Inventor:

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Residence (City, Country):

Post Office Address

Citizenship:

Luis M. Ortiz

Albuquerque, New Mexico

7005 Vista del Arroyo Avenue Albuquerque NM 87109

United States of America

Page 2 of 3 Assignment Docket No. 1000-2296

> PATENT REEL: 048726 FRAME: 0244

Full name of 2nd Joint Inventor:

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Residence (City, Country):

Post Office Address

Citizenship:

Kermit D. Lopez Kermit D. Lopy Oct. 23, 2008 Albuquerque, New Mexico

4000 Constitution, NE Albuquerque NM 87110

United States of America

Page 3 of 3 Assignment Docket No. 1000-2296

> PATENT REEL: 048726 FRAME: 0245

RECORDED: 03/28/2019